
GUJARAT POLYBUTENES PRIVATE LIMITED
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2021

Particulars Notes
As at 31st Mar,

2021
As at 31st Mar,

2020

tNR ('000) INR ('000)

A
I

il

B
I

il

ASSETS:
Non Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipments
FinancialAssets

lnvestments
Loans

2

3
4

267

'135,943

2.243

267

125,919
2,243

Total Non Current Assets 138.453 128,429

Current Assets
FinancialAssets

Loans
Cash & Cash equivalents

Other Financial Assets

Other Current Assets

5

6

7

B

857
622

88,552

1,520

857
737

86,B06

3,968

Total Current Assets 91,551 92,368

TotalAssets 230,004 220,797

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

Equity Share Capital
Other Eouitv

I
10

44,900
184,856

44,900
175,609

Total Equitv 229,756 220,509

Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Trade Payables
Other Financial Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities

11

12

13

171
56
21

177
77
34

Total Current Liabilities 248 288

Total Equity & Liabilities 230.004 220,797

Significant accounting policies

Financial Statements

1

2-26

As per our report of even date attached

For Dayal and Lohia

Chartered Accountants

Firm's Registration No. 102200W

A.
!.

AnilLohia
(Partner)

Membership No.31626

Place: MUMBAI

Date: 1110612021

For and on behalf of the Board

Lil*, ,l 0,**-l
Urmi N. Prasad

(Director)- DIN No. 00319482

fJtl*u
Charita Thakkar

(Director)- DIN No. 0032'1561



GUJARAT POLYBUTENES PRIVATE LIMITED
PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2021

Revenue from operations
r income

As at 31st Mar,
2021

EXPENSES
Chanqes in lnventories of Finished & WIP Products
Employee benefits expense

tional ltems
VII Profit/(loss) before tax

X oTHERCoMPREHENSIVE INCoME(EXPENSE)- (OCI):

a) ltems that will not be classified to Profit or Loss

XI ToTAL coMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (EXP

Earninq per equity share
(a) Basic

Sig nificant accounting policies

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the Financial
1
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(Director)- DIN No. 00319482
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Charita Thakkar

(Director)- DIN No. 00321561
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GUJARAT POLYBUTENES PRIVATE LIMITED
Statement of chanqes in equitv for the vear ended 31st March. 2021

INR
As on 31.03.2021 As on 31.03.2020

A) Equity share capital
Balance as at April 1,2020 44,900 72,900

Changes in equity share capital during the ended March 31 ,2020 28,000

Balance as at March 31,2021 (A) 44,900 44,900

INR

B) Other Equity Reserye & Surplus Reserve & Surplus
1) Share Premium Share Premium Share Premium
Balance as at April 1,2020 12,500 12,500

Additions during the year

Balance as at March 31,2021 (B) 12,500 12,s00

2) Retained Earninqs
Balance as at April 1,2020 157,509 152,163

Additions profiU (loss) during the year 4,464 5,346

Balance as at March 31,2021 (C) 161 ,973 157,509

3) FVOC!

Balance as at April 1,2020 5,600

Additions profiU (loss) during the year 4,783 5,600

Balance as at March 31,2021 (C) 10,383 5,600

Total Equity (A+B+C) 229,756 220,509

Significant accounting policies I

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the Financial Statements 2'26

As per our report of even date attached

For Dayal and Lohia

Chartered Accountants

Firm's Registration No. 102200W

,"/;/
,. lt

Anil Lohia

(Partner)

Membership No. 31626

Place: MUMBAI

Date:1110612021

For and on behalf of the Board

Ut*,t! ("-*l
Urmi N. Prasad

(Director) - DIN No. 003'l 9482

t^

Ftfi.-Lb
Charita Thakkar

(Director) - DIN No. 00321 561



CUJARAT POLYBUTENES PRIVATE LIMITED

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

Particulars

(A)CASH FLOW FROM OPERATTNG ACTIVITIES:

ProfiU(Loss) before tax

Adjustments for:
Less:

ProfiUloss on sale of lnvestment

Dividend lncome

lnterest lncome

0perating profit before working capital changes

Adjustments for :

lncrease /(Decrease) of Other Financial Liabilities

lncrease /(Decrease) of Current Liabilities

Decrease / (lncrease) of Financial Assets

Decrease / (lncrease) of other current Assets

Decrease / (lncrease) of Trade Payables

Decrease / (lncrease) of lnventories

Cash Generated from Operations

lncome Tax Paid (Net of refund received)

Net cash from Operating Activities

(B) CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Fixed deposit lnvestment

Purchase of Mutual Fund

lnterest lncome

Redemption of Fixed Deposit Fixed deposits

Net cash used in lnvesting activities

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Redemption of Peference Share

Net cash from Financing Activities

NET INCREASE / (DECREASE) lN CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS (A+B+Q)

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS at the beignning of the period

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS at the closins of the

Significant accounting policies

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the Financial Statements

1

2-26

March'2't March'20

INR ('000) INR ('000) INR ('000) INR ('000)

4,464

0

(36)

(6,077) (6,1 1 3)

6,306

(1)

(1 3)

(7,957) (7,971

(1,649)

(21)
(1 3)

(1,746)

2,448
(6)

662

(1,665)

38

(64,646)

(4,445)

0

(1,406)

995
(69,464)

(e87)

_____pq4

0

(5,205)

6,077

872
872

q
0

(115)

737

622

(71,129)

(1,054)

_iuJ_E)

500
(1 98,850)

7,879

287,666 97,195

____g[Jll

(28,000) (28,000)

__3q!qE

(2,e88)

3,724

737

As per our report of even date attached

For Dayal and Lohia

Chartered Accountants

Firm's Registration No. 102200W

lt

Anil Lohia
(Partner)

Membership N0.31626

Place : MUMBAI

Date.1110612021

For and on behalfofthe Board

(L-,1 (**-,
Urmi N. Prasad

(Director)- DIN No. 00319482
(.

Lt!!*>-
Charita Thakkar

(Director)- DIN No. 00321561



GUJARAT POLYBUTENES PRIVATE LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

3 NON.CURRENT INVESTMENTS

No. of Shares / Bonds

lnvestments valued at Fair Value

through Other Comprehensive
lncome

Bank of Baroda Pioneer Advantage

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Aooreoate market value of ouoted investments

Non-Current **.. 135,943 125,919



GUJARAT POLYBUTENES PRIVATE LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

tNR ('000)

4 LOANS (NON.CURRENT)

5 LOANS CURRENT

6 CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS :

7 OTHER FINANCIAL ASSETS

8 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Deposit with GEB / MGVCL
Deoosit with GIDC

2,172
71

2,172
71

TOTAL 2,243 2,243

31.03.2021 31,03.2020
Central Excise LUT Deposit

Deposit with lncome Tax
Deposit with Sales Tax department

10

400
447

10

400
447

TOTAL 8s7 857

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Cash on Hand

Balance with banks

13

609
32

705

TOTAL 622 737

31.03.2021 31.03.2020
Other Receivables
lnterest Receivables
Deposits with banks
Advance lncome Tax (net of provisions)

135

4,926
82,236

1.255

323
5,196

80,032
1,255

TOTAL 88,552 86,806

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

lndirect Taxes Credit Recoverable
TDS Receivable

338
1j82

305
3,663

TOTAL 1,520 3,968

'l



GUJAMT POLYBUTENES PRIVATE LIMITED
NOTES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH. 2021

9 Equitv Share Gapital

Particulars

(a) Share Capital:

AUTHORISED

6000000 ( 31st March 2020- 600000) Equity Shares of Rs.10l each

4000000 shares 5% non cummulative redemable preference share of Rs. 101 each

Equity shares lssued,Subscribed & Paid up

44,90,000 (31st March 2020- 4490000) Equity Shares of Rs.lOleach fully paid

Total issued, subscribed and fully paid up share capital

a. Reconciliation of the shares outstanding at the beginning and at the end of the year

INR f000)

As on As on

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

60,000

40,000

60,000

40,000

100,000 100,000

44,900

44,900

,14,900

44,900

Particulars

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Equitv Shares Equity Shares

Number Value f000) Number Value (000)

Shares outstandinq at the beqinninq of the vear 4,490 44,900 4,490 44,900

Shares issued durinq the year

Shares bouqht back durinq the year

Shares outstandinq at the end of the vear 4,490 44,900 4,490 44,900

b. Terms/rights attached to the equity shares
The Company has one class of equity shares having a par value of ' 101 per share. Each holder of equity shares is entitled to one vote per share. Any

dividend proposed by the Board of Directors is subjectto the approval ofthe shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

ln the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of the equity shdres will be entitled to receive remaining assets of the Company, after distribution of

all preferential amounts, in proportion to their shareholding.

more than 5% shares in the

Name of Shareholder

Other EquiW

SECURITIES PREMIUM ACCOUNT
Opening balance

Addition/(utilisation) during the year
Closing balance
RETAINED EARNINGS

Opening balance
Profit / (Loss ) for the year

Closing balance
FVOCI

Opening balance
Additions during the year
Closing balance
Total other equity

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

12,500 12,500

157,509 152,163

4,4U 5,346

161,973 157,509

5,600
4,783 s,ooo

184,856 175.609

10



11 TRADE PAYABLES:

12 OTHER FINANCIAL LIABILITIES :

13 OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES :

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Accounts payable

Advances from customers
171- 177-

TOTAL 171 177

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

From Holding Company - GPL

Other Payables 5;
38

39

TOTAL 56 77

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Security deposits payable

TDS payable

17

4

17

17

TOTAL 21 34



GUJARAT POLYBUTENES PRIVATE LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCTAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,2021

rNR f00o)

14 Revenue From Operations

15 OTHER INCOME

16 CHANGES IN INVENTORIES OF FINISHED GOODS AND WIP

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Domestic Sale of Products including excise duty 739

TOTAL 739

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

lnterest lncome
lnterest on lncome Tax Refund A.Y. 2018-19

lnterest on lncome Tax Refund A.Y .2017-18
Dividend on Mutual Fund
Realised Gain on sale of Mutual Fund

lnterest Recd from Sales Tax Dept FY 2013-14
DebiUCredit Woff
Profit on lnvestment Redeemed

6,077_

36

(188)

5

7,189
4

74
13

1

690
4

TOTAL 5,930 7.975

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

OPENING INVENTORY
Finished Products

Less : CLOSING INVENTORY

Finished Products

995
995

TOTAL 995



17 EMPOLYEE BENEFITS EXPENSES

18 Other Expenses

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Salary & Wages

Staff Welfare Expenses

Jb 206
1

TOTAL 36 207

31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Bank Charges

Advertisement

Power & Fuel Charges
Computer Expenses
Conveyance Expenses
Legal and Professional Charges
Office Expenses
Office & Factory Exp.
Postage & Courior
Printing & Stationery
Retainership Fees
Repairs & Maitenance others
Travelling Expense
Excess Provision for lT AY 2019-20

Rent Paid
Audito/s Remuneration
Statutory Audit
Other services

Fees & Subscription

Board Meeting Expense

Miscellaneous Expenses

ROC Expenses

Penalty-VAT & TDS

14

;
44

525
2

1

8
,o:

63i

50

16

3

39

4

1

15

30

1

3

4
s22

5
4

10

1

360
2

34

10

50

25
o

35

12

56

TOTAL 1.449 1,188
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GUJARAT POLYBUTENES PRIVATE LIMITED
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2021

25. Related party disclosure

List of Related Pades as lnd AS-24 'Related Party Dsdosures'are qiven below:

(a) Guiarat Petrosynthese Ltd Holding Company

(b) Key management personnel and their relatives
lrrls. Urmi N. Prasad - Director

Ms. Charita Thakkar - Director

with related

Type of related party
Description of
the nature of
transactions

Volume of
Transactions

during
2020-21

Volume of
Iransactions

during
2019-20

Balance as

on 31.03.21

Receivable/
(Pavable)

Balance as

on 31.03.20

Receivable/
(Pavable)

Balance as

on 01.04.20

Receivable/
(Payable)

NIL

lransactions were canied out with related the yearkey management personnel during

26. Previous year figures have been regrouped , reclassified and restated as per lnd AS and Schedule lll of Companies Act, 201 3


